505906042 02/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5952759

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTITY CONVERSION		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENT		ITS INCORPORATED	05/01/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	QUEST DI	UEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS LLC		
Street Address:	500 PLAZA DRIVE			
City:	SECAUCU	SECAUCUS		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07940			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	132	83536		
Application Number:	146	67205		
Application Number:	116	15645		
Application Number:	151	35957		
Application Number:	126	10201		
Application Number:	141	30705		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:	•	2)672-5399		
•		e e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Phone:		2) 672-5300		
Email:	•	awderman@foley.com, ipdocketing@1	oley.com	
Correspondent Name:	KRI	STEL SCHORR		
Address Line 1:	FOL	.EY & LARDNER LLP		
	300	0 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600		
Address Line 2:		CUINCTON D. C. 00007 F400		
	WA	SHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109		
Address Line 4:		034827-0101		
Address Line 4:				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU VAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:		034827-0101		

Total Attachments: 4				
source=QDIItoQDILLC#page1.tif				
source=QDIItoQDILLC#page2.tif				
source=QDIItoQDILLC#page3.tif				
source=QDIItoQDILLC#page4.tif				



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS INCORPORATED" TO "QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.



2153945 8100V

150602941 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2347173

DATE: 05-05-15

PATENT REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0067

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware

3.) The date the corporation first formed is March 7, 1988

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Quest Diagnostics Investments Incorporated
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Quest Diagnostics Investments LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of May , A.D. 2015

By: William What have have Authorized Person

Name: William J. O'Shaughnessy, Jr. Print or Type

> PATENT REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0068



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INVESTMENTS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 6:25 O'CLOCK P.M.



2153945 8100V

150602941 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2347173

DATE: 05-05-15

PATENT REEL: 051844 FRAME: 0069

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:25 FM 05/01/2015 FILED 06:25 FM 05/01/2015 SRV 150602941 - 2153945 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is _____

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 in the City of Wilmington .

Zip code <u>19808</u>. The name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company

Third: (Use this paragraph only if the company is to have a specific effective date of dissolution: "The latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is ______.")

Fourth: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this

<u>1st</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2015</u>

Authorized Person (s

Name: William J. O'Shaughnessy, Jr.

RECORDED: 02/07/2020